WHEEL LOADER

Parts
ELTTEL




CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Daewoo+Doosan+WHEEL+LOADER+DL250+5+Parts+Manual+950106

3330

3340

3350

3360

3370

3380

3390

3400

3410

3420

3430

3440

3450

3460

3470

3480

3490

3500

3510

3520

3530

3540

3550

3560

3570

3580

3590

3600

3610

3620

3630

DIFFERENTIAL CARRIER - FRONT AXLE(DHL)

AXLE CASING - FRONT AXLE(STD)
AXLE CASING - FRONT AXLE(DHL)
OUTPUT - FRONT AXLE

BRAKE - FRONT AXLE

DIFFERENTIAL CARRIER - REAR AXLE(STD)

DIFFERENTIAL CARRIER - REAR AXLE(OPEN)

AXLE CASING - REAR AXLE(STD)
AXLE CASING - REAR AXLE(OPEN)
OUTPUT - REAR AXLE(STD)
OUTPUT - REAR AXLE(OPEN)
BRAKE - REAR AXLE

AXLE PIPING - REAR AXLE(STD)
AXLE PIPING - REAR AXLE(OPEN)
MAIN PUMP

MAIN PUMP - FRONT

MAIN PUMP - ROTARY GROUP
PUMP - FAN DRIVE

BRAKE & PILOT SUPPLY VALVE
ACCUMULATOR CHARGING VALVE
SHOCKLESS VALVE - LIS
CONTROL VALVE - 2 SPOOL
CONTROL VALVE - 3 SPOOL
CONTROL VALVE - 4 SPOOL
REMOTE CONTROL VALVE - 3SP + 3 LEVER
REMOTE CONTROL VALVE -2 SP + 2 LEVER
REMOTE CONTROL VALVE - FNR
BUCKET CYLINDER -R.H

BUCKET CYLINDER - L.H

LIFT CYLINDER

STEERING CYLINDER

e OTHER PARTS

Fig.

4100

4110

4120

TOOL

SPARE PARTS

MANUAL - SAFETY

PORTEUR DIFFERENTIEL

ENVELOPPE D'AXE

ENVELOPPE D'AXE

RENDEMENT

FREIN

PORTEUR DIFFERENTIEL

PORTEUR DIFFERENTIEL

ENVELOPPE D'AXE

ENVELOPPE D'AXE

RENDEMENT

RENDEMENT

FREIN

TUYAUTERIE D'AXE - ESSIEU ARRIRE

TUYAUTERIE D'AXE - ESSIEU ARRIRE

POMPE

POMPE

GROUPE ROTATIF

POMPE D'ENTRAINEMENT DE VENTILATEUR

FREIN ET SOUPAPE DE COMMANDE

SOUPAPE DE REMPLISSAGE D'ACCUMULATEUF

VALVE DE SHOCKLESS
VANNE DE COMMANDE
VANNE DE COMMANDE
VANNE DE COMMANDE
VANNE DE TELECOMMANDE
VANNE DE TELECOMMANDE
VANNE DE TELECOMMANDE
VERIN DE GODET

VERIN DE GODET

VERIN DE LEVAGE

VERIN DE DIRECTION

OUTILLAGE
PIECES DE RECHANGE

MANUEL DE SURETE

3330-1
3340-1
3350-1
3360-1
3370-1
3380-1
3390-1
3400-1
3410-1
3420-1
3430-1
3440-1
3450-1
3460-1
3470-1
3480-1
3490-1
3500-1
3510-1
3520-1
3530-1
3540-1
3550-1
3560-1
3570-1
3580-1
3590-1
3600-1
3610-1
3620-1

3630-1

4100-1
4110-1

4120-1

DL250TC-5



DATE [NOV. 28,204 | i gng  TIMING GEAR CASE
IStEDITION CARTER DE DISTRIBUTION .
Serial No. ;
o o ) Replaceable part
Key No. Part No. Description Description Q'tyS.C|Serial No. ICA
Part No. [Q'ty
003 -1 130405-00079B TIMING GEAR CASE CARTER DE DISTRIBUTIOI 1
2 65.91710-0016 RING;STOPPER BAGUE 2
3 65.01903-0034 GASKET GARNITURE 1
4 65.90020-0063B BOLT;HEX M10X25 BOULON A 6 PANS 3
5 65.90020-0080 BOLT;COLLARED HEX. BOULON A 6 PANS 1
6 65.98130-0241 ADAPTER ADAPTEUR 1
7 410127-00262 VALVE ASSY,RELIEF VANNE 1
7-5 |401002-01095 . RING,0 . JOINT 1
8 65.91601-0011 COVER COUVERCLE 1
9 65.38901-0018A GASKET;PTO GARNITURE 1
10 |06.01943-3318 BOLT ASS'Y M12X1.5X35 BOULON A 6 PANS 2
DL250TC-5 003 -2



DATE | NOV. 28, 2014

CRANKSHAFT

Fig. 008
1st EDITION VlLEBREQUlN .
Serial No. ;
o o ) Replaceable part
Key No. Part No. Description Description Q'tyS.C|Serial No. ICA
Part No. [Q'ty

008 -1 65.02101-0069A CRANK SHAFT ARBRE 1

2 06.22022-1018 PIN;DOWEL GOUPILLE 1

3 65.02115-0016 GEAR;CRANKSHAFT PIGNON 1

4 65.01110-6140A METAL;MAIN PALIER 7

5 65.01150-6008 WASHER; THRUST RONDELLE 2

DL250TC-5

008 -2



DATE | NOV. 28, 2014

CRANK SHAFT PULLEY

Fig. 013
IStEDITION ENSEMBLE VILEBREQUIN .
Serial No. ;
o o ) Replaceable part
Key No. Part No. Description Description Q'tyS.C|Serial No. ICA
Part No. [Q'ty

013-1 130711-00001A PULLEY;CRANKSHAFT POULIE 1

2 120810-00194 WASHER,PLAIN RONDELLE 1

3 06.02106-0723 BOLT;SOCKET BOULON A 6 PANS CREUX| 8
013-2

DL250TC-5



DATE [NOv. 28, 2014 |y g VALVE TAPPET & PUSH ROD
IStEDITION TRINGLERIE DE VALVE .
Serial No. ;
o o ) Replaceable part
Key No. Part No. Description Description Q'tyS.C|Serial No. ICA o

Part No. "ty
018-1 65.04301-5003C TAPPET;VALVE TRINGLERIE 12
2 65.04302-5015 ROD;PUSH TIGE DE POUSSOIR 12

DL250TC-5

018 -2



DATE | NOV. 28, 2014 Fig. 023 OIL COOLER
1g.
IStEDITION REFROIDISSEMENT DE HUILE .
Serial No. ;
o o ) Replaceable part
Key No. Part No. Description Description Q'tyS.C|Serial No. ICA
Part No. [Q'ty
023-1 65.05601-7082 OIL COOLER ASS'Y REFRIGERANT A HUILE 1
1-1 |65.05604-0030A . HOUSING;OIL COOLER . CARTER 1
1-2  |65.05606-5032A . ELEMENT;OIL COOLER . ELEMENT 1
1-3 |65.05902-0022 . GASKET;OIL COOLER . GARNITURE 2
1-4 |06.01923-3119 . BOLT ASS'Y M8X40 . BOULON A 6 PANS 4
1-5 |65.54109-0005A . SCREW;PLUG M22X1.5 VIS 1
1-6 |65.05610-0007A . GUIDER;WATER FLOW . GUIDE 1
1-7 |06.02097-8306 . BOLT;SOCKET . BOULON 2
1-8 |06.16731-2105 . WASHER . RONDELLE 2
2 65.05902-0023 GASKET;OIL COOLER GARNITURE 1
3 06.01923-3117 BOLT ASS'Y M8X30 BOULON 10
4 06.01923-3119 BOLT ASS'Y M8X40 BOULON A 6 PANS 10
5 06.01913-3128 BOLT M8X85 BOULON A 6 PANS 8
6 65.90201-0135 BOLT;STUD GOUJON 3
7 06.15010-2311 WASHER ADAPTEUR 14
8 06.16731-2107 WASHER BOULON 5
9 65.90001-0098 BOLT BOULON 2
10 |06.01913-3129 BOLT ASS'Y M8X90 BOULON A 6 PANS 1
DL250TC-5 023-2



DATE

NOV. 28, 2014

COOLING FAN

Fig. 028
IStEDITION VENTILATEUR .
Serial No. ;
o o ) Replaceable part
Key No. Part No. Description Description Q'tyS.C|Serial No. ICA
Part No. [Q'ty
028-1 06.01913-3213 BOLT ASS'Y M10X20 BOULON A 6 PANS 6
2 130709-00020A PULLEY;FAN POULIE 1
3 210101-00101 FAN DRIVE ASS'Y LECTEUR ASS' DE VENTIL/ 1
4 06.01913-3219 BOLT ASS'Y M10X40 BOULON A 6 PANS 4
5 130205-00419 BELT,V(8PK 1740) COURROIE 1

DL250TC-5

028 -2



DATE | NOV. 28, 2014

INJECTION NOZZLE

Fig. 033
IStEDITION BEC D'INJECTION .
Serial No. ;
o o ) Replaceable part
Key No. Part No. Description Description Q'tyS.C|Serial No. ICA
Part No. [Q'ty

033-1 400903-00104 INJECTOR ASSY ENSEMBLE D'INJECTEUR | 6

1-2 |65.96501-0437 . O-RING . JOINT TORIQUE 1

2 65.96507-0053 RING;SEAL BAGUE 6

3 65.10205-0006A FIXTURE SUPPORT 6

4 65.90020-0136 BOLT;COLLARED HEX. BOULON A 6 PANS 6

DL250TC-5 033-2



DATE | NOV. 28, 2014 Fig. 038 FUEL LINE
IStEDITION v LIGNE DE CARBURANT .
Serial No. ;
Replaceable part
Key No. Part No. Description Description Q'tyS.C|Serial No. ICA
Part No. [Q'ty
038 -1 420406-00606A FUEL TUBE ASS'Y ENSEMBLE DEPIPEDECA 1
2 420406-00607 FUEL TUBE ASS'Y ENSEMBLEDEPIPEDECA 1
3 420108-00587 HOSE,RUBBER,RING JOINT TUYAU FLEXIBLE 1
4 420108-00686A HOSE,RUBBER,RING JOINT ADAPTEUR 1
5 430201-00559B ADAPTER BAGUE D'ETANCHEITE 1
6 65.96507-0043 RING;SEAL A14X20 VIS CREUSE 1
7 420204-00263 PIPE;FUEL RETURN TUYAU A GAZOLE 1
8 420103-00141A HOSE;FUEL AGRAFE 1
9 65.97402-0010 CLIP;HOSE VIS CREUSE 2
10 |120703-00038A SCREW,HOLLOW ADAPTEUR 1
11 |430201-01083A ADAPTER BAGUE D'ETANCHEITE 1
12 |06.56190-0704 RING;SEAL BAGUE D'ETANCHEITE 1
13 |65.96507-0043 RING;SEAL A14X20 VIS CREUSE 2
14 |110411-00175 BRACKET BOULON A 6 PANS 1
15 | 65.90020-0095 BOLT;COLLARED HEX BAGUE D'ETANCHEITE 3
16 |65.96507-0043 RING;SEAL A14X20 VIS CREUSE 5
17 |430201-01086 ADAPTER GRAISSEUR 2
18 |101552-00153B NIPPLE BOULON A 6 PANS 2
20 |65.96507-0001 RING;SEAL A8X14 BAGUE D'ETANCHEITE 12
21 |420204-00182 PIPE;FUEL TUYAU 1
22 430201-01082A ADAPTER ADAPTEUR 6
23 |06.56180-0712 RING;SEAL BAGUE 6
24 |120703-00040A SCREW,HOLLOW VIS CREUSE 6
25 |420108-00417 HOSE;RUBBER TUYAU FLEXIBLE 1
26 |65.97402-0006 CLAMP;HOSE COLLIER 2
DL250TC-5 038-2



DATE | NOV. 28, 2014 . EGR
Fig. 042
1st EDITION EGR
Serial No. ;
o o ) Replaceable part
Key No. Part No. Description Description Q'tyS.C|Serial No. ICA
Part No. [Q'ty
042 -39 120117-00005 BOLT;STUD BOULON 4
40 65.90535-0003 NUT ECROU 4
41 |420203-00060A PIPE;EXHAUST CONDUITE 1
42 |120106-00270 BOLT;HEX. BOULON 6
43 |420211-00592 PIPE ASSY,COOLING WATER | SOUFFLET 1
44 |420211-00301 PIPE ASSY,COOLING WATER | SOUFFLET 1
45  ]06.01923-3112 BOLT ASS'Y M8X18 SUPPORT 1

DL250TC-5

042 -4



DATE | NOV. 28, 2014 Fig. 047 WIRE HARNESS
IStEDITION ’ JAGUE DE NIVEAU _
Serial No. ;
Replaceable part
Key No. Part No. Description Description Q'tyS.C|Serial No. ICA
Part No. [Q'ty

047 -1 310208-00430 WIRE,ELECTRIC CABLE 1
2 310101-00172 TIE,CABLE CRAVATE 5
3 06.01913-2911 BOLT ASS'Y M6X16 BOULON A 6 PANS 2
4 310207-04023 HARNESS ASSY,ENGINE HARNAIS 1
5 110452-00085 BRACKET;WIRE HARNESS SUPPORT 1
6 110452-00158 BRACKET,WIRE HARNESS SUPPORT 2
7 06.01923-3112 BOLT ASS'Y M8X18 SUPPORT 1
8 06.01923-3114 BOLT ASS'Y M8X22 SUPPORT 4
9 06.01923-3115 BOLT ASS'Y M8X25 BOULON A 6 PANS 1
10 |06.01923-3214 BOLT;HEX. M10X22 BOULON A 6 PANS 5
11  |06.16731-2107 WASHER BOULON 2
12 |06.16731-2108 WASHER;SPRING BOULON A 6 PANS 1
13 |120122-00024 BOLT;SPACER JOINT CIRCULAIRE 1
14  |120117-00033 BOLT,STUD RONDELLE 1
15  |120122-00065 BOLT,SPACER BOULON 1
16 65.90535-0002 NUT;FLANGE BOULON 1
17  |65.90535-0003 NUT ECROU 4
18 |- RELAY ASSY RELAIS 1 D
18-1 |110411-00254 . BRACKET,RELAY . SUPPORT 1
18-2 |301202-00067 . RELAY;PRE HEATER .RELAIS 1
18-3 |110406-02674 . BRACKET . SUPPORT 1
18-4 |06.01923-3112 . BOLT ASS'Y M8X18 . SUPPORT 2
18-5 |310207-01067A . HARNESS ASSY . HARNAIS 1
18-6 |06.04190-0604 . SCREW . BOURON 2
18-7 |06.16731-2103 . WASHER,SPRING . RONDELLE 2
18-8 |06.11063-8214 . NUT . ECROU 2
18-9 |06.16731-2107 . WASHER . BOULON 2
18-10|06.15010-2311 . WASHER . ADAPTEUR 2

DL250TC-5 047 -2



oATE [Nov. 28, 204 | Lo o5g  OVERHAUL GASKET KIT - TOP
IStEDITION KIT DE GARNITURE DE REVISION ,
Serial No. ;
Replaceable part
Key No. Part No. Description Description Q'tyS.C|Serial No. ICA
Part No. [Q'ty
051 - 400632-00065 GASKET KIT,TOP OVERHAUL | KIT DE GARNITURE 1
1 65.03901-0071 GASKET;CYLINDER HEAD GARNITURE 1
2 65.03905-0037A GASKET;HEAD COVER GARNITURE 1
3 400603-00050 GASKET;INTERMEDIATE GARNITURE 1
4 65.05902-0022 GASKET;OIL COOLER GARNITURE 2
5 400622-00011 GASKET,OIL FILTER BOULON A 6 PANS 1
6 65.05902-0023 GASKET;OIL COOLER GARNITURE 1
7 65.06904-0021 GASKET; THERMOSTAT JOINT 1
8 400602-00241 GASKET JOINT 1
9 400602-00316 GASKET;WATER PUMP JOINT 1
10  |400602-00096 GASKET;WATER PUMP JOINT 1
11 | 400602-00113A GASKET;WATER PUMP JOINT 1
12 400631-00003 GASKET;C/W PIPE JOINT 1
13 | 65.08901-0045 GASKET;EXHAUST MANIFOLD | GARNITURE 6
14 |65.08902-0030A GASKET;MANIFOLD GARNITURE 2
15  |65.09904-0008 GASKET;AIR HEATER JOINT 3
17  |65.09901-0018A GASKET JOINT 1
18 |400612-00027 GASKET;FLANGE JOINT 1
19 |65.96601-0052 GASKET;PIPE-BLOCK GARNITURE 1
20 |400611-00018 GASKET,EXHAUST PIPE JOINT 1
21 400602-00245 GASKET JOINT 2
22 |400612-00073 GASKET,FLANGE JOINT 1
23 400620-00003 GASKET;EGR COOLER JOINT 2
24 |400631-00002 GASKET;WATER PIPE JOINT 2
25 |400602-00136 GASKET;MANIFOLD JOINT 1
27  |400631-00004 GASKET;WATER PIPE JOINT 1
28  |400620-00002 GASKET;EGR VALVE JOINT 2
29 |65.04902-0016 SEAL;VALVE STEM JOINT 24
30 401002-00082 O-RING JOINT TORIQUE 1
31  |65.96501-0088 O-RING JOINT TORIQUE 12
DL250TC-5 051-2



DATE | NOv.28, 2014 | . 4050 ENGINE MOUNTING(2)
1st EDITION g. MOTEUR
Serial No. ;
o o ) Replaceable part
Key No. Part No. Description Description Q'tyS.C|Serial No. ICA
Part No. [Q'ty
1120 - 610502-00005 ENGINE ASSY MOTEUR -/ D
7 DS2105145 HOSE ASSY,FUEL TUYAU FLEXIBLE 1
14  |S5010713 WASHER;PLAIN RONDELLE 2
22 K1001029 BOLT BOULON 32
27  |S0515266 BOLT BOULON 3
30 |S5102603 WASHER,SPRING RONDELLE 2
32 S0509066 BOLT BOULON 2
33 |S0560766 BOLT M12X1.75X50 BOULON 2
36 |S5102503 WASHER,SPRING RONDELLE 2
37 |S8470014 CLAMP;HOSE AGRAFE 2
43 |110406-02492B BRACKET SUPPORT 1
46 |S5010303 WASHER RONDELLE 2
49 | DS2508001 ADAPTER ADAPTEUR 1
51 | S8030061 O-RING JOINT CIRCULAIRE 1
58  |250124-00006A PLATE,ECU PLAQUE 1
59 |06.01923-2917 BOLT ASS'Y M6X30 BOULON A 6 PANS 8
60 |65.90020-0095 BOLT;COLLARED HEX BAGUE D'ETANCHEITE 4
61 65.96210-6001A RUBBER;CUSHION CAOUTCHOUC 4
68 |S5102703 WASHER;SPRING RONDELLE 3
70 |DS2147012 HOSE ASSY;UREA TUYAU FLEXIBLE 1
71 DS2147011 HOSE ASSY;UREA TUYAU FLEXIBLE 1
72 |DS2150016 HOSE ASSY;UREA TUYAU FLEXIBLE 1
73 | DS2148009 HOSE ASSY;WATER TUYAU FLEXIBLE 1
74 |DS2149027 HOSE ASSY,WATER TUYAU FLEXIBLE 1
75 |DS2146048 HOSE ASSY,WATER TUYAU FLEXIBLE 1
76 | DS2146037 HOSE,WATER TUYAU FLEXIBLE 1
77 | DS0025016 BOLT;SET BOULON 6
78 |S0512066 BOLT M10X1.5X25 BOULON 2
79  |110420-00646A BRACKET,MOUNTING SUPPORT 1
80 |DS2122146 HOSE ASSY;FUEL TUYAU FLEXIBLE 1
81 |DS2023877 HOSE ASSY TUYAU FLEXIBLE 1
82  |124-00208D9 CLIP AGRAFE 2
84 |124-00209D4 CLIP ATTACHE 1
87 |DS2291011 ELBOW COUDE 1
88  |S8030081 O-RING JOINT CIRCULAIRE 3
89 124-00208D3 CLIP AGRAFE 3
90 |DS2508003 ADAPTER ADAPTEUR 1
91 |310101-00035 TIE,CABLE CRAVATE 2
DL250TC-5 1120 -2



oATE [Nov.28, 2014 | Lo g 60 AXLE & DRIVE SHAFT
IStEDITION PONTS ET ARBRES DE TRANSMISSION
Serial No. ;
Replaceable part
Key No. Part No. Description Description Q'tyS.C|Serial No. ICA
Part No. [Q'ty
1160 - 190101-00177 AXLE & DRIVE SHAFT ASSY ARBRE 1D
1 130716-00049A SHAFT,PROPELLER;FRONT ARBRE 1
1-1 |1.120-00002 .BOLT . BOULON A 6 PANS 4
1-4 |K9004533 . FLANGE BEARING ASS'Y . BRIDE 1
1-4A | K9004534 .. SEAL .. JOINT 2
1-4B | K9003622 .. NIPPLE;GREASE .. GRAISSEUR 1
1-4C | K9000987 .. VALVE;AIR-RELIEF .. VANNE 1
1-8 |S6710052 . NIPPLE;GREASE . GRAISSEUR 1
2 130716-00048 SHAFT,PROPELLER;CENTER | ARBRE 1
2-1 |K9004532 . BEARING;JOURNAL . ROULEMENT 2
2-2  |K9003622 . NIPPLE;GREASE . GRAISSEUR 1
2-3 |S6710052 . NIPPLE;GREASE . GRAISSEUR 1
3 130716-00031 SHAFT,PROPELLER;REAR ARBRE 1
3-1 |1.120-00002 . BOLT . BOULON A 6 PANS 8
3-2  |K9004532 . BEARING;JOURNAL . ROULEMENT 2
3-3  |1.420-00024 . VALVE;AIR-RELIEF . VANNE 1
4 110958-00677A SUPPORT ASSY,AXLE;FRONT | SUPPORT 1
4-1 |- . SUPPORT;FRONT . ROULEMENT 1D
4-2  |130702-00204 . BUSHING . AMPOULE 1
4-3 |115-00131 . RING;RETAINING . ANNEAU DE SOUTIEN 1
4-4 |2181-1918D8 . ELBOW . COUDE 1
4-6 |115-00132 . RING;RETAINING . ANNEAU DE SOUTIEN 1
4-7 |K1008006 . SEAL;OIL . JOINT D'HUILE 2
5 110958-00678B SUPPORT ASSY,REAR AXLE SUPPORT 1
51 |- . SUPPORT;REAR . ROULEMENT 1D
5-2 |130702-00205 . BUSHING . AMPOULE 1
5-3 |112-00079 . SHAFT;PIVOT . ARBRE 1
5-4 |120816-00047 . WASHER,THRUST . RONDELLE 1
5-5 |S0565266 . BOLT M16X2.0X50 . BOULON A 6 PANS 8
5-6 |S5102906 . WASHER;SPRING . RONDELLE ELASTIQUE 8
5-7 |400813-00032 . DISK . DISQUE 1
5-8 |2181-1919D10 . ADAPTER . ADAPTEUR 1
5-9 | K1008003 . SEAL;OIL . JOINT D'HUILE 1
5-10 |115-00134 . RING;RETAINING . ANNEAU DE SOUTIEN 1

6 420205-00428A

7 420205-00431A

8 110508-02806

9 2181-1918D6

PIPE,GREASE
PIPE,GREASE
COVER;REAR AXLE SUPPORT

ELBOW

TUYAU

TUYAU

COUVERCLE

COUDE

DL250TC-5

1160 -2



DATE | NOV. 28, 2014

Fig. 1180 MAIN PIPING (1)

IStEDITION CONDUITES DE PRINCIPAL .
Serial No. ;
o o ) Replaceable part
Key No. Part No. Description Description Q'tyS.C|Serial No. ICA
Part No. [Q'ty
1180-82  |S8040101 O-RING JOINT TORIQUE 1
83  |180-00408 O-RING JOINT CIRCULAIRE 1
84  |S8000181 O-RING JOINT CIRCULAIRE 2
85 |S8040081 O-RING JOINT TORIQUE 1
86 |2180-1026D19 O-RING JOINT CIRCULAIRE 2
87 |S8000291 O-RING JOINT CIRCULAIRE 1
88  |2180-1026D2 O-RING JOINT CIRCULAIRE 1
89 |2180-1026D27 O-RING JOINT CIRCULAIRE 1
90 |430210-00478 COUPLING,SCREW ACCOUPLEMENT 1

DL250TC-5

1180-4



DATE | NOV. 28, 2014 Fig. 1220 EMERGENCY STEERING

IStEDITION POMPE DE DIRECTION ,
Serial No. ;
Replaceable part
Key No. Part No. Description Description Q'tyS.C|Serial No. ICA
Part No. [Q'ty
1220 - 420212-08015 PIPING,EMERGENCY STEER CONDUITES DE HYDRAUL| -| D
1 400917-00025 PUMP ASSY,POWER STEERING | CONDUITE D'HUILE 1
1-1 |300506-00035 . MOTOR,DC . MOTEUR 1
1-2 |400910-00061 . PUMP,GEAR . POMPE 1
1-3 |301412-00042 . SWITCH ASSY;SOLENOID . INTERRUPTEUR 1
1-4 |410127-00056 . VALVE,RELIEF . VANNE 1
2 430225-00077 TEE,SHUTTLE VALVE TE 1
3 K1018277 SWITCH;PRESSURE 10bar INTERRUPTEUR 1
4 301413-00256 SWITCH,PRESSURE INTERRUPTEUR 1
5 DS20132073 HOSE TUYAU FLEXIBLE 1
6 DS20231000 HOSE,HYDRAULIC TUYAU FLEXIBLE 1
7 DS2012371 HOSE TUYAU FLEXIBLE 1
8 DS2242021 ADAPTER ADAPTEUR 1
9 DS2469003 ADAPTER ADAPTEUR 1
10 |2181-2294D9 ELBOW COUDE 1
11 |2181-2294D2 ELBOW COUDE 1
12 | DS0025022 BOLT;SET BOULON 4
13 401106-00180 SEAL,OIL JOINT 1
14  |S8000181 O-RING JOINT CIRCULAIRE 1
15 |S8030081 O-RING JOINT CIRCULAIRE 3
16 S8000091 O-RING JOINT CIRCULAIRE 1
17  |S8000231 O-RING JOINT CIRCULAIRE 1
18  |S8030121 O-RING JOINT CIRCULAIRE 2
19 |S8040101 O-RING JOINT TORIQUE 1
20 |S8040121 O-RING JOINT TORIQUE 1
71  |2553-1275D127 CABLE,BATTERY CABLE 1
72  |DS4531190 CABLE,BATTERY CABLE 1
73 |120106-00701 BOLT;EARTH;M10XP1.5 BOULON 1
76 |2530-1400 HARNESS;PRESS SWITCH HARNAIS 1
77  |530-00067 HARNESS HARNAIS 1
78 |124-00209D2 CLIP AGRAFE 10
79  |K1001029 BOLT BOULON 10

DL250TC-5 1220 -2



DATE [NOV. 28,2014 |y g 96 PILOT PIPING - 3rd LEVER
IStEDITION CONDUITES DE PILOTE .
Serial No. ;
o o ) Replaceable part
Key No. Part No. Description Description Q'tyS.C|Serial No. ICA
Part No. [Q'ty
1260 - 420212-08024 PIPING,PILOT CONDUITES DE PILOTE -/ D
1 110406-02388B BRACKET SUPPORT 1
11 |- . BRACKET . SUPPORT 1D
1-2 | DS2415002 . ADAPTER . ADAPTEUR 5
1-3 | S8030061 . O-RING . JOINT CIRCULAIRE 10
1-4 |DS0301032 .NUT . ECROU 5
1-5 |DS0301031 . NUT . ECROU 1
1-6 |S8030041 . O-RING . JOINT CIRCULAIRE 2
1-7 | DS2415001 . ADAPTER . ADAPTEUR 1
2 250201-00413 PLATE PLAQUE 1
3 DS2011349 HOSE PF3/8-1250L TUYAU FLEXIBLE 1
4 DS2011029 HOSE ASSY TUYAU FLEXIBLE 1
5 2160-1004D57 GROMMET MANCHON CAOUTCHOUQ 1
6 DS2232066 ADAPTER ADAPTEUR 1
7 DS2413005 ADAPTER ADAPTEUR 2
8 DS2413011 ADAPTER ADAPTEUR 1
9 DS2304059 ELBOW COUDE 1
10 | DS2445001 ELBOW COUDE 2
12 | S0557066 BOLT BOULON A 6 PANS 2
13 | DS0025021 BOLT;SET BOULON 2
14 120203-00034 CLAMP COLLIER 1
16  |K1004689 SPACER;TUBE BAGUE D'ECARTEMENT 2
17 |S5102503 WASHER,SPRING RONDELLE 2
18 |S8000141 O-RING JOINT CIRCULAIRE 1
19 |S8030061 O-RING JOINT CIRCULAIRE 7
20 |S8040061 O-RING JOINT TORIQUE 4
21 |K1003945 PROTECTOR PROTECTEUR 2
71 |DS2011815 HOSE TUYAU FLEXIBLE 1
72 |DS2011572 HOSE ASSY TUYAU FLEXIBLE 2
73 | DS2011815 HOSE TUYAU FLEXIBLE 1
74 |124-00208D6 CLIP AGRAFE 4
75 | DS2232066 ADAPTER ADAPTEUR 2
76 | DS2415002 ADAPTER ADAPTEUR 2
77 | DS2445001 ELBOW COUDE 4
78 |2181-1950D2 PLUG BOUCHON 1
79  |K1001029 BOLT BOULON 4
80 |2120-2187 BOLT;STUD BOULON 1
81 DS0301032 NUT ECROU 2
DL250TC-5 1260 - 2



DATE | NOV. 28, 2014 Fig 1290 BRAKE p|p|NG(2)
IStEDITION CONDUITES DE FREIN .
Serial No. ;
o o ) Replaceable part
Key No. Part No. Description Description Q'tyS.C|Serial No. ICA
Part No. [Q'ty
1290 -60 DS2917003 PLUG BOUCHON 1
61 |S8000111 O-RING JOINT CIRCULAIRE 1
62 |S8000141 O-RING JOINT CIRCULAIRE 12
63 |S8000181 O-RING JOINT CIRCULAIRE 1
65 | S8030061 O-RING JOINT CIRCULAIRE 10
67 | S8030041 O-RING JOINT CIRCULAIRE 2
68 120202-00093 CLAMP,HOSE COLLIER 1
69 DS0025043 BOLT,SET BOULON 2

DL250TC-5

1290 -4



DATE [NOV.28. 2014 | i g 390 OIL COOLER PIPING (2)
IStEDITION CONDUITE D'HUILE .
Serial No. ;
o o ) Replaceable part
Key No. Part No. Description Description Q'tyS.C|Serial No. ICA
Part No. [Q'ty
1320-34  |S2209066 BOLT;SOCKET M8X1.25X25 BOULON A 6 PANS CREUX| 4
35 |S2213366 BOLT;SOCKET M10X1.5X85 BOULON A 6 PANS CREUX| 2
36 |S5110603 WASHER;SPRING RONDELLE 2
37 |S5110503 WASHER;SPRING RONDELLE 4
38 |2180-1026D2 O-RING JOINT CIRCULAIRE 2
39 |S8000111 O-RING JOINT CIRCULAIRE 1
40  |S8000141 O-RING JOINT CIRCULAIRE 3
41  |S8000181 O-RING JOINT CIRCULAIRE 3
42 |S8000231 O-RING JOINT CIRCULAIRE 2
43 |S8030041 O-RING JOINT CIRCULAIRE 2
44 |S8030121 O-RING JOINT CIRCULAIRE 2
45 |S8040041 O-RING JOINT TORIQUE 1
46 $8040081 O-RING JOINT TORIQUE 2
47  |S8030061 O-RING JOINT CIRCULAIRE 2
48  |S8030081 O-RING JOINT CIRCULAIRE 5
DL250TC-5 1320-4



oATE [Nov. 28,2014 | Lo 1550 CABIN(3) - INTERIOR SHEET
IStEDITION FEUILLE DE CABINE .
Serial No. ;
Replaceable part
Key No. Part No. Description Description Q'tyS.C|Serial No. ICA
Part No. [Q'ty
1360 - 220101-01064E CABIN ASSY,ROOF CARTER DE CABINE 1
2 - SHEET ASSY TOLE DE PROT. 1D
2-1 |110508-11311G . COVER,ROOF . COUVERCLE 1
2-2 |110508-15366 . COVER,AIRCON;CONTROLLER . COUVERCLE 1
2-3 |110508-02869A . COVER;PILLAR . COUVERCLE 1
2-4 |110508-02870A . COVER;PILLAR . COUVERCLE 1
2-5 |110508-01016A . COVER;PILLAR . COUVERCLE 1
2-6 |110508-01017B . COVER,PILLAR . COUVERCLE 1
2-7 |300652-00014 . SPEAKER . ORATEUR 2
2-8 |110508-15843 . COVER;SPEAKER . COUVERCLE 2
2-9 |K1011169 . FOAM . EPONGE 35
2-10 |4120-2219 . SCRIVET . SCRIVET 22
2-11 |930403-00001 . FASTENERS,PAPER;SCRIVET | . ATTACHES 13
2-12 |2120-2166D8 . SCREW M5X0.8X14 . VIS 3
2-13 |S3450873 . SCREW M5X0.8X25 . VIS 8
2-14 |2114-1898D4 . WASHER . RONDELLE 11
2-16 |120701-00002B . CAP,SCREW . CHAPEAU 8
2-18 |2120-2166D10 . SCREW . VIS 2
2-19 |110913-00030C . CASE ASSY;SUNGLASSES . CARTER 1

DL250TC-5 1360 - 2



oATE [Nov. 28,2014 | Lo 00 COVER ASSY - FRONT
1st EDITION COUVERCLE
Serial No. ;
Replaceable part
Key No. Part No. Description Description Q'tyS.C|Serial No. ICA
Part No. [Q'ty
1400 - 110508-11984B COVER ASSY,FRONT COUVERCLE -/ D
1 220204-00196A COVER ASSY,DASHBOARD COUVERCLE 1
1-2 |430218-00002C . NOZZLE,DUCT(L.H) . INJECTEUR 1
1-3 |430218-00003C . NOZZLE,DUCT(R.H) . INJECTEUR 1
1-4 |S3651169 . SCREW . BOURON 4
1-5 |220204-00199 . COVER,CABIN . COUVERCLE 1
1-6 |S5000213 . WASHER;PLAIN M5 . RONDELLE 4
1-7 |S3450823 . SCREW . VIS 4
2 220204-00070A COVER ASSY,DASHBOARD COUVERCLE 1
2-2 |430218-00004C . NOZZLE,DUCT;CRT(L.H) . INJECTEUR 1
2-3 |430218-00005C . NOZZLE,DUCT;CRT(R.H) . INJECTEUR 1
2-4 |S3651169 . SCREW . BOURON 4
3 220204-00295 COVER ASSY,CABIN;DASH(R.H)| COUVERCLE 1
3-2 |430218-00265 . NOZZLE,DUCT(R.H) . INJECTEUR 1
3-3 |S3651169 . SCREW . BOURON 2
4 220204-00297 COVER ASSY,CABIN;DASH(L.H)| COUVERCLE 1
4-2  |430218-00266 . NOZZLE,DUCT(L.H) . INJECTEUR 1
4-3 | S3651169 . SCREW . BOURON 2
5 K1006041 NOZZLE;VENT SMALL INJECTEUR 2
6 K1006042 NOZZLE;VENT LARGE INJECTEUR 2
7 220204-00299 COVER,CABIN;IN(L.H) COUVERCLE 1
8 220204-00300 COVER,CABIN;OUT(L.H) COUVERCLE 1
9 220204-00301 COVER,CABIN;IN(R.H) COUVERCLE 1
10  |220204-00302 COVER,CABIN;OUT(R.H) COUVERCLE 1
11  |K1005977 BUSHING DOUILLE 12
12 |131006-00001 BUSHING,STEEL DOUILLE 12
13 |2120-2166D63 SCREW VIS 12
14 |2120-2166D18 SCREW VIS 2
15 |110508-00063A COVER,HOLE PROTECTING COUVERCLE 2
16 |110508-00846B COVER;DECO(LARGE) COUVERCLE 2
17  |110508-00847B COVER;DECO(SMALL) COUVERCLE 2
21 |2120-2166D10 SCREW VIS 4
22 |220204-00325 COVER;FRONT;UNDER COUVERCLE 1
DL250TC-5 1400 - 2



DATE | NOV. 28, 2014

Fig. 1450 SEAT ASS'Y - AIR SUSPENSE

IStEDITION ENSEMBLE SIEGE .
Serial No. ;
o o ) Replaceable part
Key No. Part No. Description Description Q'tyS.C|Serial No. ICA
Part No. [Q'ty
1450 - 220110-00044B SEAT ASSY,OPERATER SIEGE -/ D
1 220110-00045B SEAT,AIR SUSPENSION SIEGE 1
2 2120-2166D16 BOLT M8X1.25X25 BOULON A 6 PANS 4
3 2114-1898D2 WASHER RONDELLE 4
DL250TC-5 1450 - 2



DATE | NOV. 28, 2014 Fig. 1490 COUNTER WEIGHT & REAR LAMP

IStEDITION CONTRE-POIDES ET COFFRE A BATTERIE
Serial No. ;
o o ) Replaceable part
Key No. Part No. Description Description Q'tyS.C|Serial No. ICA
Part No. [Q'ty
1490 -52-5 |S5010513 . WASHER,PLAIN . RONDELLE 2
52-6 |S0556166 .BOLT . BOULON A 6 PANS 1
52-7 |301005-00945 . LAMP,REAR(TAIL/STOP) . LAMPE 1
53  |K1056032 CAP,RUBBER PAC 4
54 |DS0025014 BOLT;SET BOULON 4
55 |110503-00195B COVER,BATTERY(L.H) COUVERCLE 1
56 |110503-00196B COVER,BATTERY(R.H) COUVERCLE 1
91 |110910-00077 CAP,PLASTIC CHAPEAU 8

DL250TC-5 1490 -4



DATE | NOV. 28, 2014 Fig. 1520 RADIATOR GUARD
1g.
IStEDITION GARDE DE RADIATEUR .
Serial No. ;
o o ) Replaceable part
Key No. Part No. Description Description Q'tyS.C|Serial No. ICA
Part No. [Q'ty

1520-23 | 2875-329M1 BUFFER AMORTISSEUR 2
24 DS1001094 SPRING,GAS RESSORT 2
27 |S5010513 WASHER,PLAIN RONDELLE 4
28 S0508566 BOLT BOULON 4
29 |111601-00647 SPRING,DOOR RESSORT 2
31 S4012333 NUT ECROU 2
35  |K1004630 KEY;CYLINDER CLE 1
36 |2114-1898D11 WASHER RONDELLE 4
37 |DS0401121 WASHER RONDELLE 7
38  |S0515266 BOLT BOULON 4
39  |110406-00944A BRACKET SUPPORT 1
40 | 110406-00945A BRACKET SUPPORT 1
41 |101524-00115 GRILL ASSY,RADIATOR GRIL ASS'Y DE RADIATEUI 1
41-1 |- . GRILL . GRILLE 1D
41-2 |K1016911 . LOCK;GRILL . SERRURE 1
41-3 |K1006666 . STOPPER;RUBBER . TAQUET 2
41-4 |2114-1058D2 . WAHSER . RONDELLE 2
41-5 |S4012933 . NUT . ECROU 2
41-6 |K1012269 . FOAM . EPONGE 1
55 |250201-03529 PLATE PLAQUE 2
56 S$3450933 SCREW M6X1.0X8 VIS 4
71 |110910-00038A CAP,PLASTIC CHAPEAU 2
72 |2160-1291 CAP CHAPEAU DE CAOUTCHO| 1

DL250TC-5 1520 -4



DATE | NOV. 28, 2014 Fig. 1560 ELECTRIC PARTS(2) - CABIN
IStEDITION EQUIPMENT ELECTRIQUE ,
Serial No. ;
Replaceable part
Key No. Part No. Description Description Q'tyS.C|Serial No. ICA
Part No. [Q'ty
1560 -- 300619-01849B ELECTRIC ASSY ASSEMBLEE ELECTRIQUE| -| D
2 S3450863 SCREW VIS 4
3 S5000213 WASHER;PLAIN M5 RONDELLE 4
16 |300619-01778H ELECTRIC ASSY EQUIPMENT ELECTRIQUE| 1
16-1 |110406-02260H . BRACKET . SUPPORT 1
16-2 |110406-02261G . BRACKET . SUPPORT 1
16-3 |110406-02262B . BRACKET;SLIDE UNDER . SUPPORT 1
16-4 |110406-02264E . BRACKET;BUZZER . SUPPORT 1
16-5 |2154-1032 . ROLLER . ROLLER 8
16-6 |2120-2166D10 . SCREW . VIS 8
16-7 |101588-00067 . TRIM,RUBBER;E-BOX . EQUILIBRE 1
20 |2537-9002 TIMER;WIPER TIMER ESSUIE-GLACE 1
21  |2525-1011 UNIT;BLINKER UNITE DE CLIGNOTANTS | 1
22 |300612-00001B CONVERTER,DC CONVERTISSEUR 1
23 |2516-1102A BUZZER;PILOT VIBREUR PILOTE 1
24  |K1053326 RELAY RELAIS 16
25 |S3450823 SCREW VIS 9
26 S3450943 SCREW VIS 6
27 |S5010313 WASHER RONDELLE 4
28  |300707-00028 BOX,FUSE BOITE 1
28-1 |2527-1016 . FUSE;BLADE 10A . FUSIBLE 6
28-2 |2527-1017 . FUSE;BLADE 15A . FUSIBLE 1
28-3 |2527-1018 . FUSE;BLADE 20A . FUSIBLE 4
28-4 |2527-1025 . FUSE;BLADE 30A . FUSIBLE 3
29 |S3450853 SCREW VIS 4
30 |S5100203 WASHER;SPRING RONDELLE 17
31 |S3450983 SCREW VIS 6
32 |S5102303 WASHER;SPRING RONDELLE 14
34 |S5100213 WASHER;SPRING RONDELLE ELASTIQUE 4
35 |310207-00708 HARNESS HARNAIS 1
36 S3450343 SCREW VIS 4
37 |S5100003 WASHER;SPRING RONDELLE 4
40 |2120-2166D2 BOLT BOULON 4
41 |2114-1898D1 WASHER RONDELLE 4
44 |950209-05342 PLATE,NAME;RELAY PANNEAU 1
49  |300611-00506 CONTROLLER CONTROLEUR 1
50 |300611-00499 CONTROLLER, TRANSMISSION | CONTROLEUR 1
51  |300426-00195A PANEL,GAUGE PANNEAU 1
DL250TC-5 1560 - 2



DATE | NOV. 28, 2014 Fig. 1600 ELECTRIC PARTS - FRONT

IStEDITION EQUIPMENT ELECTRIQUE ,
Serial No. ;
Replaceable part
Key No. Part No. Description Description Q'tyS.C|Serial No. ICA
Part No. [Q'ty
1600 -- 300619-02070 ELECTRIC ASSY;FRONT FRAME ASSEMBLEE ELECTRIQUE| -/ D
1 310207-03628A HARNESS,FRONT FRAME HARNAIS 1
2 110406-02676 BRACKET,HOUSING SUPPORT 1
4 K1001029 BOLT BOULON 4
7 2197-1661 BRACKET SUPPORT 2
8 110433-00121A BRACKET,CONNECTOR SUPPORT 1
9 DS0025066 BOLT,SET BOULON 2
10 |DS7603089 GUIDE,RUBBER GARDE 1
11  |110406-02674 BRACKET SUPPORT 2
32 |120106-00596 BOLT BOULON 16
56 |110406-02760A BRACKET SUPPORT 1
64 |120402-00439 CLIP AGRAFE 5
65 |120402-00440 CLIP AGRAFE 10
71 |300726-00002 HORN;HIGH AVERTISSEUR 1
72 |300726-00003 HORN;LOW AVERTISSEUR 1
73 | DS0025061 BOLT,SET BOULON 2
74 |310207-03101 HARNESS,JOINT;HORN HARNAIS 1
75 |310207-03101 HARNESS,JOINT;HORN HARNAIS 1

DL250TC-5 1600 - 2



DATE | NOV. 28, 2014 Fig. 1640 AIRCONDITIONER - CHASSIS

IStEDITION CLIMATISATION .
Serial No. ;
o o ) Replaceable part
Key No. Part No. Description Description Q'tyS.C|Serial No. ICA o
Part No. "ty
1640-285 | DS0401202 WASHER RONDELLE 4
286 |124-00208D5 CLIP AGRAFE 1

DL250TC-5 1640 -4



DATE [NOV. 28,2014 | i 9g 40 RETURN TO DIG ASS'Y
IStEDITION POSITIONNEUR DE GODET .
Serial No. ;
o o ) Replaceable part
Key No. Part No. Description Description Q'tyS.C|Serial No. ICA
Part No. [Q'ty
2130 - 650102-00357 RETURN TO DIG ASSY POSITIONNEUR DE GODE| -| D
1 K1025280 ANGLE ANGLE 1
2 110406-01961 BRACKET SUPPORT 1
3 S0512066 BOLT M10X1.5X25 BOULON 2
4 S5102603 WASHER,SPRING RONDELLE 2
5 $5102703 WASHER;SPRING RONDELLE 2
6 S0515366 BOLT BOULON 2
7 K1027017 SWITCH;PROXIMITY INTERRUPTEUR 1
8 K1025282 COVER COUVERCLE 1
9 S0508966 BOLT BOULON 2
10 |S5102503 WASHER,SPRING RONDELLE 2
11 |S4012533 NUT ECROU 2
12 |2114-1058D54 WASHER RONDELLE 2
DL250TC-5 2130-2



DATE | NOV. 28, 2014 ] CLUTCH-K1
1st EDITION Flg' 3130 '
ENSEMBLE D'EMBRAYAGE .
Serial No. ;
o o ) Replaceable part
Key No. Part No. Description Description Q'tyS.C|Serial No. ICA
Part No. [Q'ty

3130-10 | 130712-00915 SHAFT ARBRE 1
20 1.120-00034 STUD GOUJON 1
30 |A148523 COUPLING ASSY ACCOUPLEMENT 1
31  |100502-00041 CARRIER,DISK PORTE DISQUES 1
40  |130602-00268 PISTON PISTON 1
60 1.180-00087 O-RING JOINT TORIQUE 1
70 |1.180-00089 O-RING JOINT TORIQUE 1
80  |K9004365 RING;GUIDE BAGUE D'ETANCHEITE 2
90 | K9004351 SPRING;COMPR RESSORT 1
100 |K9004336 RING;RETAINING BAGUE 1
105 |1.222-00003 DISC;0.CLUTCH DISQUE EXT 1
107 |1.222-00003 DISC;0.CLUTCH DISQUE EXT 1
110 |1.222-00004 DISC DISQUE 7
120 |1.222-00029 DISC;I.CLUTCH DISQUE INT. 8
130 |110947-00370 SHIM;END CALE 1
140 |1.115-00319 RING;SNAP S=2.10 BAGUE 1
1.115-00321 RING;SNAP S=2.25 BAGUE 1
1.115-00323 RING;SNAP S=2.40 BAGUE 1
1.115-00325 RING;SNAP S=2.55 BAGUE 1
1.115-00327 RING;SNAP S=2.70 BAGUE 1
1.115-00329 RING;SNAP S=2.85 BAGUE 1
1.115-00331 RING;SNAP S=3.00 BAGUE 1
1.115-00333 RING;SNAP S=3.15 BAGUE 1
1.115-00335 RING;SNAP S=3.30 BAGUE 1
1.115-00337 RING;SNAP S=3.45 BAGUE 1
1.115-00339 RING;SNAP S=3.60 BAGUE 1
1.115-00341 RING;SNAP S=3.75 BAGUE 1
1.115-00343 RING;SNAP S=3.90 BAGUE 1
1.115-00345 RING;SNAP S=4.05 BAGUE 1
1.115-00347 RING;SNAP S=4.20 BAGUE 1

150 |1.222-00058 DISC;RUNNING DISQUE 2
160 |1.216-00004 CAGE;AX.NEEDLE CAMP D'CAIGUILLE 2
170 |1.114-00384 WASHER;AXIAL RONDELLE 2
180 |1.216-00005 CAGE;NEEDLE CAMP A AIG 1
190 |K9004367 IDLER PIGNON FOU 1
200 |1.115-00015 RING;RETAINING BAGUE 1
210 |140107-00264 BEARING,ROLLER ROULEMENT ROULEAUX | 1
220 |140107-00264 BEARING,ROLLER ROULEMENT ROULEAUX | 1

DL250TC-5 3130-2



DATE | NOV. 28, 2014 ] CLUTCH-K4
1st EDITION Flg' 3160 '
ENSEMBLE D'EMBRAYAGE .
Serial No. ;
o o ) Replaceable part
Key No. Part No. Description Description Q'tyS.C|Serial No. ICA
Part No. [Q'ty

3160-10 |130712-00917 SHAFT ARBRE 1
20 1.120-00034 STUD GOUJON 1
30 |1.403-00001 GEAR PIGNON 1
40 |1.115-00017 RING;RETAINING BAGUE 1
50 |1.114-00385 WASHER RONDELLE 3
60 |1.216-00006 CAGE;AX NEEDLE CAMP D'CAIGUILLE 2
70 |1.222-00059 DISC;RUNNING DISQUE 1
80 |1.216-00007 CAGE;NEEDLE CAGE A AIG. 2
90 |1.270-00004 IDLER PIGNON FOU 1
100 |K9004360 COUPLING ACCOUPLEMENT 1
101 |K9004372 CARRIER;DISC PORTE DISQUES 1
110 |K9004358 PISTON PISTON 1
130 |K9004338 O-RING JOINT TORIQUE 1
140 |K9003482 O-RING JOINT TORIQUE 1
150 |1.115-00227 RING;GUIDE BAGUE D'ETANCHEITE 2
160 |1.131-00082 SPRING;COMPR RESSORT 1
170 |K9004335 RING;RETAINING BAGUE 1
175 |K9004327 DISC;0.CLUTCH DISQUE EXT 1
177 |K9004327 DISC;0.CLUTCH DISQUE EXT 1
179 |K9004328 DISC;0.CLUTCH DISQUE EXT 4
190 |K9004332 DISC;I.CLUTCH DISQUE INT 5
200 |K9004333 SHIM CALE 1
210 |1.115-00348 RING;SNAP S=2.1 BAGUE 1
1.115-00351 RING;SNAP S=2.25 BAGUE 1
1.115-00354 RING;SNAP S=2.4 BAGUE 1
K9004339 RING;SNAP S=2.55 BAGUE 1
K9004340 RING;SNAP S=2.7 BAGUE 1
K9004341 RING;SNAP S=2.85 BAGUE 1
K9004342 RING;SNAP S=3.0 BAGUE 1
K9004343 RING;SNAP S=3.15 BAGUE 1
K9004344 RING;SNAP S=3.30 BAGUE 1
K9004345 RING;SNAP S=3.45 BAGUE 1
K9004346 RING;SNAP S=3.60 BAGUE 1
K9004347 RING;SNAP S=3.75 BAGUE 1
K9004348 RING;SNAP S=3.90 BAGUE 1
K9004349 RING;SNAP S=4.05 BAGUE 1
K9004350 RING;SNAP S=4.20 BAGUE 1

220 |1.115-00018 RING;RETAINING BAGUE 1

DL250TC-5 3160-2



CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Daewoo+Doosan+WHEEL+LOADER+DL250+5+Parts+Manual+950106

DATE | NOV. 28, 2014

IStEDITION ENSEMBLE D'EMBRAYAGE .
Serial No. ;
o o ) Replaceable part
Key No. Part No. Description Description Q'tyS.C|Serial No. ICA o
Part No. "ty
3180-220 |1.115-00294 RING;PISTON BAGUE D'ETANCHEITE 2

DL250TC-5

3180 -4



DATE | NOV.28 2014 | L. 4,4, GEARSHIFT SYSTEM(2)
1st EDITION g. CHANGEMT
Serial No. ;
o o ) Replaceable part
Key No. Part No. Description Description Q'tyS.C|Serial No. ICA
Part No. [Q'ty
3230-10 | K9006652 BLOCK;VALVE BLOC 1
20 |1.415-00001 ORIFICE ORIFICE 6
30 |1.409-00006 PISTON PISTON 6
40 |1.131-00004 SPRING;COMPR. RESSORT 6
50 |1.409-00007 PISTON PISTON 6
60 1.131-00005 SPRING;COMPR. RESSORT 6
70 1.409-00008 PISTON PISTON 1
80 |1.131-00006 SPRING;COMPR. RESSORT 1
90 | K9000101 PISTON;CONTROL PISTON 1
110 |1.131-00007 SPRING;COMPR. RESSORT 1
150 |K9000115 GASKET GARNITURE 1
160 |2.402-00304 HOUSING CARTER 1
170 |1.120-00057 SCREW VIS 18
180 |1.421-00001 REGULATOR;PRESSURE REGULATEUR 3
181 |1.180-00057 O-RING JOINT TORIQUE 3
190 |1.412-00004 PLATE;FIXING PLAQUE 3
200 |1.120-00086 SCREW VIS 3
210 |K9000115 GASKET GARNITURE 1
220 |2.402-00304 HOUSING CARTER 1
230 |1.120-00057 SCREW VIS 18
240 |1.421-00001 REGULATOR;PRESSURE REGULATEUR 3
241 |1.180-00057 O-RING JOINT TORIQUE 3
250 |1.412-00004 PLATE;FIXING PLAQUE 3
260 |1.120-00086 SCREW VIS 3
270 |1.530-00001 HARNESS;WIRING HARNAIS 1
280 |K9000109 GASKET GARNITURE 1
290 |1.430-00002 COVER COUVERCLE 1
300 |1.120-00057 SCREW VIS 14
310 |K9000109 GASKET GARNITURE 1
320 |1.430-00003 COVER COUVERCLE 1
330 |1.124-00141 CLAMP;RETAINING COLLIER 1
340 |1.120-00057 SCREW VIS 14
360 |K9006637 PLATE;SEALING PLAQUE 1
362 |1.471-00007 SCREEN TAMIS 6
380 |K9000100 PLATE;DUCT PLAQUE 1
390 |1.120-00062 SCREW VIS 18
DL250TC-5 3230-2



DATE [NOV. 28, 2014 | i 59gn TEMPERATURE SENSOR
IStEDITION CAPTEUR DE TEMPERATURE .
Serial No. ;
o o ) Replaceable part
Key No. Part No. Description Description Q'tyS.C|Serial No. ICA o

Part No. "ty
3280-54 | K9004019 SENSOR;TEMP. CAPTEUR TEMPER. 1
54A |1.180-00063 . O-RING . JOINT TORIQUE 1

DL250TC-5

3280 -2



DATE | NOV. 28, 2014 Fig. 3320 DIFFERENTIAL CARRIER - FRONT AXLE(STD)
IStEDITION PORTEUR DIFFERENTIEL ,
Serial No. ;
Replaceable part
Key No. Part No. Description Description Q'tyS.C|Serial No. ICA
Part No. [Q'ty
3320 - K9000309 WASHER S=0.8 RONDELLE 1| R
K9000310 WASHER S=0.9 RONDELLE 1R
K9000311 WASHER S=1.0 RONDELLE 1R
K9000312 WASHER S=1.1 RONDELLE 1R
K9000313 WASHER S=1.2 RONDELLE 1R
K9000314 WASHER S=1.3 RONDELLE 1R
K9000315 WASHER S=1.4 RONDELLE 1R
K9000316 WASHER S=1.5 RONDELLE 1R
K9000629 WASHER S=0.2 RONDELLE 1R
K9000630 WASHER S=0.1 RONDELLE 1R
60 | K9000245 SEAL;SHAFT JOINT 1
70  |K9000204 WASHER A=5.00 RONDELLE 1
80 K9000250 NUT;SLOTTED ECROU 1
100 |120705-00003 SCREW,PLUG VIS, PRISE 3
100A | 1.180-00135 . O-RING . JOINT TORIQUE 1
110 |130407-00043 GEAR SET,BEVEL PIGNON 1
120 |430215-00604 FLANGE;INPUT BRIDE 1
130 |160503-00011 PROTECTION PROTECTION 1
1 110931-00748 HOUSING,DIFFERENTIAL CARTER 1
2 K9000262 WASHER; THRUST RONDELLE 2
3 K9000261 WASHER; THRUST RONDELLE 2
4 K9000266 DISC;0.CLUTCH S=3.00 DISQUE EXT. 4 R
K9000265 DISC;0.CLUTCH S=2.70 DISQUE EXT. 4 R
K9000267 DISC;0.CLUTCH S=2.90 DISQUE EXT. 4 R
K9000264 DISC;0.CLUTCH S=3.10 DISQUE EXT. 4 R
K9000268 DISC;0.CLUTCH S=3.20 DISQUE EXT. 4/ R
K9000270 DISC;0.CLUTCH S=3.30 DISQUE EXT. 4 R
130107-00028 DISC,CLUTCH;OUTER S=3.5 DISQUE EXT. 4 R
5 K9000258 DISC;I.CLUTCH DISQUE INT. 4
6 401003-00336 RING,PRESSURE BAGUE D'ETANCHEITE 3
7 K9000260 AXLE;DIFFERENTIAL ARBRE 2
8 K9000326 GEAR;AXLE BEVEL PIGNON 2
9 K9000259 GEAR;BEVEL PIGNON 4
11  |110514-00067 COVER,HOUSING COUVERCLE DE CARTER | 1
13 |K9000251 SCREW;LOCKING VIS 20
14 |140107-00307 BEARING,TAPER ROLLER PALIER 2
DL250TC-5 3320-4



DATE | NOV. 28, 2014 Fig. 3350 AXLE CASING - FRONT AXLE(DHL)
IStEDITION ENVELOPPE D'AXE .
Serial No. ;
o o ) Replaceable part
Key No. Part No. Description Description Q'tyS.C|Serial No. ICA
Part No. [Q'ty

3350-10 190113-00054 HOUSING,AXLE CARTER 1
11  |190113-00061 HOUSING,AXLE CARTER 1

20 |110947-00220 SHIM CALE 1R

110947-00221 SHIM CALE 1R

110947-00222 SHIM CALE 1R
30 |130712-00930 SHAFT,STUB ARBRE 2

40 K9000186 SHIM S=0.60 CALE 1R

K9000187 SHIM S=1.00 CALE 1R

K9000188 SHIM S=1.60 CALE 1R

K9000197 SHIM A=2.00 CALE 1R

K9000198 SHIM A=2.50 CALE 1R
120 |120705-00669 SCREW,HEX VIS 36
130 |401002-00732 RING,O JOINT 2
140 |K9002851 SCREW VIS 38
150 |K9000176 O-RING JOINT TORIQUE 2
160 |120705-00002 SCREW,PLUG VIS, PRISE 2
160A | 1.180-00137 . O-RING . JOINT TORIQUE 2
220 |1.120-00180 PLUG;SCREW VIS 1
226 |K9000333 RING;SEALING BAGUE D'ETANCHEITE 1
227 |120705-01096 SCREW VIS 2
230 |420406-00928 TUBE,BRAKE TUBE 2
233 |K9000177 O-RING JOINT TORIQUE 2
234 |K9000291 NUT;HEX. ECROU 6 PANS 2
310 |430221-00558 PLUG,SCREW BOUCHON 2
310A |2.180-00346 . O-RING . JOINT TORIQUE 1

DL250TC-5 3350-2



DATE | NOV. 28, 2014 Fig. 3390 DIFFERENTIAL CARRIER - REAR AXLE(OPEN)
IStEDITION PORTEUR DIFFERENTIEL ,
Serial No. ;
Replaceable part
Key No. Part No. Description Description Q'tyS.C|Serial No. ICA
Part No. [Q'ty
3390 -10 K9006053 HOUSING;AXLE LOGEMENT 1
20  |K9000719 BEARING;ROLLER ROULEMENT A ROULEAUX 1
30 |K9000631 WASHER;SPACING S=8.8 RONDELLE 1R
K9000632 WASHER;SPACING S=8.7 RONDELLE 1R
K9000633 WASHER;SPACING S=8.6 RONDELLE 1R
K9000634 WASHER;SPACING S=8.5 RONDELLE 1R
K9000635 WASHER;SPACING S=8.4 RONDELLE 1R
K9000636 WASHER;SPACING S=8.3 RONDELLE 1R
K9000637 WASHER;SPACING S=8.9 RONDELLE 1R
K9000638 WASHER;SPACING S=9.1 RONDELLE 1R
K9000639 WASHER;SPACING S=9.2 RONDELLE 1R
K9000640 WASHER;SPACING S=9.3 RONDELLE 1R
K9000641 WASHER;SPACING S=9.4 RONDELLE 1R
40  |1.109-00091 BEARING;ROLLER ROULEMENT 1
50 |K9000720 WASHER S=0.7 RONDELLE 1R
K9000721 WASHER S=0.8 RONDELLE 1R
K9000722 WASHER S=0.9 RONDELLE 1R
K9000723 WASHER S=1.0 RONDELLE 1R
K9000724 WASHER S=1.2 RONDELLE 1R
K9000725 WASHER S=1.3 RONDELLE 1R
K9000726 WASHER S=1.4 RONDELLE 1| R
K9000727 WASHER S=1.5 RONDELLE 1R
K9000728 WASHER S=1.6 RONDELLE 1R
K9000729 WASHER S=1.7 RONDELLE 1R
K9000730 WASHER S=1.8 RONDELLE 1R
K9000731 WASHER S=1.9 RONDELLE 1R
K9000732 WASHER S=2.0 RONDELLE 1R
K9000733 WASHER S=1.1 RONDELLE 1R
60 | K9000645 SEAL;SHAFT JOINT 1
70  |K9000646 WASHER RONDELLE 1
80  |K9000647 NUT;HEX. ECROU 6 PANS 1
100 |120705-01097 SCREW,PLUG VIS, PRISE 2
100A | 1.180-00135 . O-RING . JOINT TORIQUE 1
110 |130407-00058 GEAR SET,BEVEL PIGNON 1
120 |K9000708 FLANGE;INPUT BRIDE 1
130 |K9006041 PROTECT;SHEET PROTECT 1
140 |K9006050 FLANGE BRIDE 1
150 |K9006025 SCREW;HEXAGON VIS 4
DL250TC-5 3390-2



DATE [ NOV.28, 2014 | . 4,40 OUTPUT - REAR AXLE(OPEN)
1st EDITION g. RENDEMENT
Serial No. ;
o o ) Replaceable part
Key No. Part No. Description Description Q'tyS.C|Serial No. ICA
Part No. [Q'ty

3430-10 |110931-00801 HOUSING,BRAKE CARTER 1
30 |1.420-00157 VALVE;VENT VANNE 1
40  |401107-00009 SEAL JOINT 1
60 |140107-00289 BEARING,TAPER ROLLER PALIER 1
70  |K9006037 BEARING;TAPER ROLLER ROULEMENT 1
80 |130712-01810 SHAFT;OUTPUT ARBRE 1
90 |120112-00778 BOLT,WHEEL BOULON 12
100 |K9006054 COVER COUVERCLE 1
110 |120705-00672 SCREW,LOCKING VIS 4
120 |K9000286 COVER COUVERCLE 1
130 |2.180-00284 O-RING JOINT TORIQUE 1
140 |130712-01811 SHAFT,SUN GEAR ARBRE DE PLANET 1
152 |K9002965 GEAR;PLANET PIGNON 4
160 |130413-00033 GEAR,PLANETARY PIGNON 1
180 |120112-00895 BOLT,STOP BOULON 1
200 |K9000777 RING;RETAINING ANNEAU DE SOUTIEN 4
210 |120705-00002 SCREW,PLUG VIS, PRISE 1
210A |1.180-00137 . O-RING . JOINT TORIQUE 1

DL250TC-5

3430 -2



DATE | NOV. 28, 2014 Flg 3480 MAIN PUMP - FRONT

1st EDITION POMPE
Serial No. ;
o o ) Replaceable part
Key No. Part No. Description Description Q'tyS.C|Serial No. ICA
Part No. [Q'ty

3480 - 400914-00596 PUMP,MAIN;FRONT POMPE 1

1 - PUMP POMPE 1/ D

2 410105-00598 VALVE,CONTROL VANNE 1

2-2 |401107-00528 . SEAL;RING . CACHET 1

2-3 |S2205261 . BOLT;SOCKET . BOULON 4

DL250TC-5 3480 - 2



DATE | NOV. 28, 2014 Fig. 3530 SHOCKLESS VALVE - LIS
IStEDITION VALVE DE SHOCKLESS ,
Serial No. ;
o o ) Replaceable part
Key No. Part No. Description Description Q'tyS.C|Serial No. ICA
Part No. [Q'ty
3530 - 410133-00001A VALVE,SHOCKLESS VALVE 1
1 300715-00079 COIL 24V ENROULEMENT 1
2 K9006940 VALVE;CHECK VANNE 5
3 410116-00549 VALVE,LOGIC;DIRECTIONAL VANNE 2
4 K9006944 VALVE;FLOW CONTROL VANNE 1
5 K9006943 VALVE;REDUCING VANNE 1
6 K9006945 VALVE;RELIEF VANNE 1
7 K9006946 VALVE;SOLENOID VANNE 1
DL250TC-5 3530-2



DATE | NOV. 28, 2014

Fig. 3580 REMOTE CONTROL VALVE -2 SP + 2 LEVER

IStEDITION VANNE DE TELECOMMANDE .
Serial No. ;
Replaceable part
Key No. Part No. Description Description Q'tyS.C|Serial No. ICA
Part No. [Q'ty
3580 - K1003379 VALVE;JOYSTICK VANNE 1
1 K9002716 PLATE;MOUNTING PLAQUE 2
2 K9002717 BRACKET KIT;MAGENT SUPPORT 2
3 S2203161 BOLT;SOCKET BOULON A 6 PANS CREUX| 4
4 K9002718 MAGNET AIMANT 4
5 K9002719 BEARING PLATE/LEVER LINK AS| ROULEMENT 2
6 K9002720 PLATE;ANCHOR PLAQUE 2
7 K9002721 HANDLE KIT;SWITCH POIGNEE 2
7-1 |110910-01144 . CAP,RUBBER . POIGNEE 1
8 K9002722 PIN;PUSH GOUPILLE 4
8-1 |K9002723 . SEAL KIT;PUSH PIN . KIT DE JOINT 1
9 K9002724 SPRING RESSORT 4
10 |K9002726 SPRING;RETURN RESSORT 4
11 |K9002727 BLOCK;SPACE BLOC 1
12 |K9002728 ROD;TIE KIT TIGE 1
13 |K9002729 PLUG KIT BOUCHON 1
14 |K9002730 CONNECTOR KIT;DEUTSCH CONNECTEUR 1
DL250TC-5 3580 -2



DATE | NOV. 28, 2014 Fig. 3630 STEERING CYLINDER
IStEDITION VERIN DE DIRECTION .
Serial No. ;
o o ) Replaceable part
Key No. Part No. Description Description Q'tyS.C|Serial No. ICA
Part No. [Q'ty
3630 - 400331-00028A CYLINDER,STEERING CYLINDRE 1

1 420402-00444 TUBE ASSY,CYLINDER TUBE 1

2 1.110-00102 BUSH;STEEL DOUILLE 1

3 400337-00690 ROD ASSY,CYLINDER TIGE 1

4 1.110-00102 BUSH;STEEL DOUILLE 1

5 110508-12154 COVER,ROD COUVERCLE 1

6 131005-00058 BUSHING,DU DOUILLE 1

7 - U-PACKING ARRET B 1 K

8 - RING,BACK UP ANNEAU DE SOUTIEN 1 K

9 - SEAL,DUST WIPER JOINT 1 K

10 |111104-00276 RING,RETAINING ANNEAU, MAINTENANT 1

1 |- O-RING JOINT TORIQUE 1| K

12 |- RING;BACK UP ANNEAU 1| K

13 |- O-RING JOINT CIRCULAIRE 1 K

14 |1.114-00261 WASHER RONDELLE 1

15 130602-00968 PISTON PISTON 1

16 |- SEAL;SLIPPER JOINT 1| K

17 |- RING;WEAR BAGUE 1| K

18 |- RING;DUST BAGUE 1 K

19 |- O-RING JOINT CIRCULAIRE 1 K

20 $8100450 RING;BACK UP BAGUE 1

21 |S3523836 SCREW;SET VIS 1

22 |1.424-00009 PLUNGER;CUSHION PLONGEUR 1

23 |401009-00028 RING,STOP BAGUE 1

24 |1.420-00037 VALVE;CHECK VANNE 1

25 |1.131-00009 SPRING RESSORT 1

26 |S8000181 O-RING JOINT CIRCULAIRE 1

27 |1.181-00026 PLUG BOUCHON 1

28 |S6710041 NIPPLE;GREASE GRAISSEUR 3

* 401107-01572 SEAL KIT;STEERING CYLINDER | SEAL KIT;STEERING CYL. 1
DL250TC-5 3630-2



DATE | NOV. 28, 2014

1st EDITION DECALQUE
Serial No. ;
o o ) Replaceable part
Key No. Part No. Description Description Q'tyS.C|Serial No. ICA o
Part No. "ty
4130 - 950205-01640 DECAL ASSY PLAQUE D'IDENTIFICATIO D
1 950205-01470 DECAL DECALQUE 1

DL250TC-5

4130 -2



DATE | NOV. 28, 2014 Fig. 4180 DECAL - EXPORT

1st EDITION DECALQUE .
Serial No. ;
Replaceable part
Key No. Part No. Description Description Q'tyS.C|Serial No. ICA
Part No. [Q'ty
4180 - 950212-02475 LABEL ASSY DECALQUE -/ D
1 950205-01690B DECAL;T/M OIL LEVEL DECALQUE 1
2 950205-01687A DECAL DECALQUE 2
3 950205-01692A DECAL DECALQUE 2
4 950205-03791 DECAL;ROTATING PART DECALQUE 2
5 950205-03788 DECAL;FAN WARNING DECALQUE 2
6 950205-03785 DECAL;BATTERY EXPLOSION | DECALQUE 2
7 950205-03781 DECAL;HOT RADIATOR DECALQUE 2
8 950205-03815 DECAL;LIFT/TIE DOWN DECALQUE 4
9 950205-03784 DECAL;BATTERY DISCONNECT| DECALQUE 1
10 |190-00078 REFLECTOR REFLECTEUR 2
11 S3450833 SCREW VIS 2
12 |S5102203 WASHER;SPRING RONDELLE ELASTIQUE 2
13 |950205-01694B DECAL;TIRE PRESSURE DECALQUE 1
14  |950205-01688B DECAL;SAFETY LOCK DECALQUE 1
15 950205-03863 DECAL DECALQUE 1

DL250TC-5 4180 -2



DATE | NOV. 28, 2014

Fig. 4230 DECAL - LUBRICANT(EUROPE)

1st EDITION DECALQUE
Serial No. ;
o o ) Replaceable part
Key No. Part No. Description Description Q'tyS.C|Serial No. ICA
Part No. [Q'ty
4230 - 950205-04264 DECALLUBRICATION(EUROPE) | DECALQUE D
1 950205-04265 DECAL;LUBRICATION DECALQUE 1

DL250TC-5

4230 -2



DATE | NOV. 28, 2014

Fig. 4280 DECAL - TIER 4(FINAL)

1st EDITION DECALQUE
Serial No. ;
o o ) Replaceable part
Key No. Part No. Description Description Q'tyS.C|Serial No. ICA o
Part No. "ty
4280 -- 950205-03552 DECAL ASSY DECALQUE D
1 950205-04212 DECAL DECALQUE 1

DL250TC-5

4280 -2



DATE | NOV. 28, 2014 Fig. 5110 BUCKET -24 (TOOTH)

1st EDITION GODET
Serial No. ;
o o ) Replaceable part
Key No. Part No. Description Description Q'tyS.C|Serial No. ICA
Part No. [Q'ty

5110 - 230104-01518A BUCKET ASSY;2.4M3 TOOTH GODET 1

1 - BUCKET;2.4M3,2550MM GODET 1/ D

2 4713-1115A TOOTH;SIDE(L.H) COUTEAU LATERAL DROIT 1

3 4713-1114A TOOTH;SIDE(R.H) COUTEAU LATERAL DROIT 1

4 2983341M91C TOOTH CHEVILLE DE DENT 5

5 S0565666 BOLT M16X2.0X70 BOULON A 6 PANS 14

6 $4012933 NUT ECROU 14

7 110913-00289A CASE;BUCKET NAME PLATE PLAQUE D'INDETIFICATIOlI 1
8 950209-04415A PLATE,NAME;BUCKET PLAQUE 1

9 DS0501007 RIVET RIVET 4

DL250TC-5 5110-2



DATE [NOV.28. 2014 | o gq60 PILOT PIPING -2 SPOOL
IStEDITION CONDUITES DE PILOTE .
Serial No. ;
o o ) Replaceable part
Key No. Part No. Description Description Q'tyS.C|Serial No. ICA
Part No. [Q'ty
5160 - 420212-08026 PIPING,PILOT;2SP CONDUITES DE PILOTE -/ D
1 DS2011572 HOSE ASSY TUYAU FLEXIBLE 1
2 DS2011815 HOSE TUYAU FLEXIBLE 1
4 124-00208D6 CLIP AGRAFE 4
5 2181-1950D2 PLUG BOUCHON 1
6 DS2445001 ELBOW COUDE 2
7 K1001029 BOLT BOULON 4
8 2120-2187 BOLT;STUD BOULON 1
9 $S8000141 O-RING JOINT CIRCULAIRE 1
10 |S8030061 O-RING JOINT CIRCULAIRE 2

DL250TC-5

5160 - 2



OATE [NoV. 28,2014 | Lo pog g PILOT PIPING -4 SPOOL
IStEDITION CONDUITES DE PILOTE .
Serial No. ;
Replaceable part
Key No. Part No. Description Description Q'tyS.C|Serial No. ICA
Part No. [Q'ty
5210 - 420212-08029 PIPING,PILOT;4SP CONDUITES DE PILOTE -/ D
1 420-00438A SOLENOID VIV SOUPAPE A SOLENOIDE 1
1-1 |1.420-00134 . SPOOL,SOLENOID . SOLENOIDE 2
1-2 |1.519-00001 . COIL 24V . ENROULEMENT 2
2 DS20111305 HOSE ASSY,HYDRAULIC TUYAU FLEXIBLE 1
3 DS20111634 HOSE ASSY,HYDRAULIC SUPPORT 1
4 DS2020215 HOSE,HYDRAULIC TUYAU FLEXIBLE 1
5 DS20111597 HOSE,HYDRAULIC TUYAU FLEXIBLE 1
6 DS20132085 HOSE ASSY,HYDRAULIC TUYAU FLEXIBLE 1
7 DS2013019 HOSE TUYAU FLEXIBLE 1
8 DS20111361 HOSE TUYAU FLEXIBLE 1
9 DS2011815 HOSE TUYAU FLEXIBLE 1
10 |DS20111160 HOSE ASSY,HYDRAULIC TUYAU FLEXIBLE 1
11 | DS2020216 HOSE,HYDRAULIC TUYAU FLEXIBLE 1
12 |124-00208D6 CLIP AGRAFE 3
13 |124-00208D8 CLIP AGRAFE 1
14  |2181-4133D2 ADAPTER ADAPTEUR 2
15 | DS2232066 ADAPTER ADAPTEUR 4
16 | DS2415002 ADAPTER ADAPTEUR 3
17 | DS2304059 ELBOW COUDE 4
18 DS2445001 ELBOW COUDE 2
19 | S0556966 BOLT BOULON 2
20 |K1001029 BOLT BOULON 4
21 |2120-2187 BOLT;STUD BOULON 1
22 |DS0301032 NUT ECROU 3
23 |S5010503 WASHER RONDELLE 2
24 |S8000141 O-RING JOINT CIRCULAIRE 8
25 | S8030061 O-RING JOINT CIRCULAIRE 20
26 | S8040061 O-RING JOINT TORIQUE 4
27  |DS2304063 ELBOW COUDE 2
DL250TC-5 5210-2



DATE [NOV. 28,2014 |y o6 PILOT PIPING - FINGER (3 OR 4 SPOOL)
IStEDITION CONDUITES DE PILOTE .
Serial No. ;
o o ) Replaceable part
Key No. Part No. Description Description Q'tyS.C|Serial No. ICA
Part No. [Q'ty
5260 - 220101-01106A FINGER TIP 3 and 4 SPOOL VANNE DE TELECOMMANL  -| D

1 K1003380A VALVE;JOYSTICK VANNE 1

2 DS2012781 HOSE ASSY,HYDRAULIC TUYAU FLEXIBLE 4

3 DS2012948 HOSE ASSY,HYDRAULIC TUYAU FLEXIBLE 1

4 DS2012802 HOSE ASSY,HYDRAULIC TUYAU FLEXIBLE 1

5 DS2012589 HOSE TUYAU FLEXIBLE 1

6 DS2012891 HOSE ASSY,HYDRAULIC TUYAU FLEXIBLE 1

7 DS2232066 ADAPTER ADAPTEUR 4

8 DS2232067 ADAPTER ADAPTEUR 4

9 S8030061 O-RING JOINT CIRCULAIRE 8

10 S8040061 O-RING JOINT TORIQUE 8
DL250TC-5 5260 - 2



DATE | NOV. 28, 2014 Fig. 5300 FENDER & LADDER - HOMOLOGATION
IStEDITION AMORTISSEUR ET ECHELLE - HOMOLOGATION
Serial No. ;
Replaceable part
Key No. Part No. Description Description Q'tyS.C|Serial No. ICA
Part No. [Q'ty
5300 -- 180307-00767 FENDER ASSY;FRONT LAMP(H{ ENSEMBLE D'AMORTISSE| -| D
1 250107-00143 PLATE,FRONT PLAQUE 1
2 S0521266 BOLT BOULON 2
3 110958-02420A SUPPORT,LAMP(L.H) SUPPORT 1
3-1 |K1028627 . PIPE . CONDUITES 1
3-2  |K1006250B . SUPPORT;LAMP(L.H) . SUPPORT 1
3-3 |K1006181B . COVER;LAMP(L.H) . COUVERCLE 1
3-4  |K1005907 . LAMP . LAMPE 1
3-4A |515-00005 .. BULB .. AMPOULE 1
3-4B |2515-1016D4 .. BULB;HALOGEN .. AMPOULE 1
3-4C |K1010656 .. BULB;HALOGEN .. AMPOULE 1
3-4D |515-00015 .. BULB .. AMPOULE 1
3-5 |310207-02908A . HARNESS,LAMP . HARNAIS 1
3-6 | DS0025023 . BOLT;SET . BOULON 2
3-7 |K1006592 . CAP . PAC 1
4 110958-02421A SUPPORT,LAMP(R.H) SUPPORT 1
4-1 |K1028628 . PIPE . CONDUITES 1
4-2  |K1006251B . SUPPORT;LAMP(R.H) . SUPPORT 1
4-3 |K1006182B . COVER;LAMP(R.H) . COUVERCLE 1
4-4  |K1005906 . LAMP . LAMPE 1
4-4A |515-00005 .. BULB .. AMPOULE 1
4-4B |2515-1016D4 .. BULB;HALOGEN .. AMPOULE 1
4-4C |K1010656 .. BULB;HALOGEN .. AMPOULE 1
4-4D |515-00015 .. BULB .. AMPOULE 1
4-5 |310207-02908A . HARNESS,LAMP . HARNAIS 1
4-6 | DS0025023 . BOLT;SET . BOULON 2
4-7 |K1006592 . CAP . PAC 1
DL250TC-5 5300 - 2



DATE | NOV. 28, 2014

Fig. 5350 UNDER COVER - EUROPE

IStEDITION TOLES IMFERIEVRES .
Serial No. ;
o o ) Replaceable part
Key No. Part No. Description Description Q'tyS.C|Serial No. ICA
Part No. [Q'ty
5350 - 110513-00957 COVER ASSY,UNDER COUVERCLE -| D
1 110513-01016A COVER,UNDER COUVERCLE 1
2 110513-01053A COVER,UNDER COUVERCLE 1
4 DS0025023 BOLT;SET BOULON 8
DL250TC-5 5350 -2



DATE | NOV. 28, 2014

Fig. 5400 SEAT ASS'Y - MECHANICAL SUSPENSE

IStEDITION ENSEMBLE SIEGE .
Serial No. ;
o o ) Replaceable part
Key No. Part No. Description Description Q'tyS.C|Serial No. ICA
Part No. [Q'ty
5400 - 220110-00038A SEAT,OPERATOR SIEGE 1
1 220108-00009 REST,HEAD REPOS PRINCIPAL 1
2 220106-00033 REST,ARM(L.H) REPOS 1
4 220213-00015 BELT,SEAT COURROIE 1

DL250TC-5

5400 - 2



DATE | NOV. 28, 2014

Fig. 5450 NOISE FILTER - CONDENSER

L5t EDITION BRUIT FILTRE _
Serial No. ;
o o ) Replaceable part
Key No. Part No. Description Description Q'tyS.C|Serial No. ICA
Part No. [Q'ty
5450 - 300725-00008 FILTER,NOISE;NOISE FILTER | EQUIPMENT ELECTRIQUE D

1 2471-6062

FILTER;NOISE(BLOWER)

FILTRE

DL250TC-5

5450 - 2



DATE | NOV. 28, 2014 ] WHEEL ASS'Y
Fig. 5500
1st EDITION VOLANT
Serial No. ;
o o ) Replaceable part
Key No. Part No. Description Description Q'tyS.C|Serial No. ICA
Part No. [Q'ty
5500 - 900141-00466 WHEEL ASSY VOLANT -/ D

1 278-00106A RIM;WHEEL VOLANT 1

1-1 |2.422-00007 . VALVE . JANTE 1

2 4276-9052 TIRE 20.5-25-XHA(L3) PNEU 4

DL250TC-5

5500 - 2



DATE | NOV. 28, 2014 ] WHEEL ASS'Y
Fig. 5550
1st EDITION VOLANT
Serial No. ;
o o ) Replaceable part
Key No. Part No. Description Description Q'tyS.C|Serial No. ICA
Part No. [Q'ty
5550 - 900141-00470 WHEEL ASSY;20.5XR25-L3 VOLANT -/ D

1 278-00106A RIM;WHEEL VOLANT 1

1-1 |2.422-00007 . VALVE . JANTE 1

2 K1011705 TIRE 20.5-R25-L.3 PNEU 4

DL250TC-5

5550 - 2



DATE [NOV.28. 2014 | o g6 FUEL FILTER - WITH BOWL HEATER
IStEDITION FILTRE A GAZOLE .
Serial No. ;
o o ) Replaceable part
Key No. Part No. Description Description Q'tyS.C|Serial No. ICA
Part No. [Q'ty
5600 - 610502-00013 ENGINE;WITH HEATER PRE FILTRE A ESSENCE -/ D
1 400403-00170 FILTER,FUEL PRE FILTRE A ESSENCE 1
1-1 |400508-00062 . CARTRIDGE,FUEL FILTER . CARTOUCHE 1
1-2 |110964-00020 . BOWL,WATER . CUVETTE 1
1-2A |301308-00562 .. SENSOR;LEVEL .. SONDE 1
2 310207-02816 HARNESS,JOINT HARNAIS 1

DL250TC-5

5600 - 2



DATE | NOV. 28, 2014 Fig. 5650 LOADER ARM - HOMOLOGATION
IStEDITION EQUIPMENT FRONTAL .
Serial No. ;
Replaceable part
Key No. Part No. Description Description Q'tyS.C|Serial No. ICA
Part No. [Q'ty
5650 - 650102-00355 ATTACHMENT;ARM ASSY ATTACHEMENTS AVANT -/ D
1 230203-00180A ARM ASSY,HOMOLOGATION BRAS 1
1-2 | DS5004006 . BUSH . AMPOULE 4
1-3 |4110-1339 . BUSHING . DOUILLE 2
1-4 | DS5001009 . BUSH . AMPOULE 2
1-5 |4110-1335 . BUSHING . COUSSINET 2
2 4191-4506B PLATE PLAQUE 1
3 4123-2423 PIN;SET GOUPILLE 2
4 400820-00024A POSITIONER;CARRY POSITIONEUR 2
5 S0560066 BOLT BOULON A 6 PANS 4
6 S4540603 NUT;WING M10X1.5 POSITIONEUR 4
DL250TC-5 5650 - 2



DATE | NOV. 28, 2014 Fig. 5690 CABIN(4) - DOOR ASS'Y(L.H-WITHOUT ROOF)
IStEDITION CADRE DE CABINE .
Serial No. ;
Replaceable part
Key No. Part No. Description Description Q'tyS.C|Serial No. ICA
Part No. [Q'ty
5690 - 220101-00985G CABIN ASSY CARTER DE CABINE 1

4 220205-00029R DOOR ASSY/(L.H) PORTE 1

4-1 |- . DOOR,SIDE(L.H) . PORTE 1D

4-2 |220109-00013A . SASH ASSY,DOOR . SASH 1

4-2A |220109-00014 .. SASH .. SASH 1

4-2B |2125-9026 .. LOCK(R.H) .. SERRURE 1

4-2C |2125-9027 .. LOCK(L.H) .. SERRURE 1

4-2D |500119-00058 .. GLASS,DOOR;UPR(L.H) .. VERRE 1

4-2E |500119-00044A .. GLASS,DOOR;LWR(L.H) .. VERRE 1

4-3  |110927-00004A . HINGE,DOOR . SUPPORT 1

4-4 21259036 . CATCH;DOOR LOCK . CROCHET 1

4-5 |K1029386 . COVER . COUVERCLE 1

4-6 |220206-00010A . HANDLE,DOOR;OUTER . POIGNEE 1

4-7 |120404-00001A . HOOK,CATCH DOOR . CROCHET 1

4-8 |101539-00147B . LINK ASSY . ARTICULATION 1

4-8A |K1003631 .. DOOR KEY ASS'Y .. CLE 1

4-8B |K1057042 ..ROD .. TIGE 1

4-8C |2123-2247 .. PIN .. GOUPILLE 1

4-8D |2124-1689A .. SNAP .. RUPTURE 1

4-8E |124-00010 .. CLIP;ROD .. AGRAFE 2

4-8F |101101-00001A .. LEVER ASSY;CABIN DOOR(L.H .. LEVIER 1

4-9 |K1023241 . PIN;SWING LOCK . GOUPILLE 1

4-10 |250201-00495E . PLATE,DOOR . PLAQUE 1

4-11 |S4012533 . NUT . ECROU 3

4-12 |2120-2166D2 .BOLT . BOULON 6

4-13 |2120-2150D3 . SCREW . VIS 3

4-14 |2120-2166D6 .BOLT . BOULON 3

4-15 |2120-2166D25 . BOLT M8X1.25X16 . BOULON A 6 PANS 1

4-16 |2114-1898D1 . WASHER . RONDELLE 7

4-17 |2114-1898D2 . WASHER . RONDELLE 6

4-18 |2114-1898D3 . WASHER;PLAIN . RONDELLE 3

4-19 |S5210303 . WASHER; TOOTHED . RONDELLE 3

4-20 |250201-01709 . PLATE . PLAQUE 1

4-21 |2120-2166D52 .BOLT . BOULON 8

4-22 |110406-00426 . BRACKET . SUPPORT 1

14  |K1055854 TRIM,RUBBER EQUILIBRE 1

34 |2142-9005 STRIKER;DOOR BUTEE 1

35 |K1057254 SCREW,SEAT VIS 1
DL250TC-5 5690 - 2



DATE | NOV. 28, 2014 ] TMS - EU
Fig. 5730
1st EDITION TMS - EU
Serial No. ;
o o ) Replaceable part
Key No. Part No. Description Description Q'tyS.C|Serial No. ICA
Part No. [Q'ty
5730 - 300619-03342 ELECTRIC ASSY ANTENNE -/ D
1 300619-03139 ELECTRIC ASSY ANTENNE 1
1-1 |300611-00902 . CONTROLLER . ANTENNE 1
1-2 |310207-04176 . HARNESS,JOINT;TMS 1.5 . ANTENNE 1
1-3 |300703-00035 . ANTENNA;GSM . ANTENNE 1
1-4 |430201-01471 . ADAPTER,CONNECTOR . ANTENNE 1

DL250TC-5

5730 -2



Part No. Fig No. Key No.| Part No. Fig No. Key No.| Part No. Fig No. Key No.
124-00208D9 1120 82 130602-00889 3370 10 134-00008 1200 10
1190 29 3440 10 140107-00006 3320 20
1290 31 130602-00968 3630 15 3330 20
124-00209D2 1120 104 130602-01395 3600 15 140107-00008 3320 40
1220 78 3610 15 3330 40
1640 19 130602-01396 3620 15 140107-00064 3500 15
124-00209D4 1120 84 130702-00204 1160  4-2 140107-00067 3490 15
1180 30 130702-00205 1160 52 140107-00155 1100 6
1640 20 130707-00011A 027 15 140107-00256 3500 16
5470 17 130707-00042 1580  71-1 140107-00263 3110 160
124-00300 5200 7 130709-00020A 028 2 3110 170
124-00303 1250 5 130710-00008 027 15 3150 220
125-00034A 1510  7-2 043 7 3190 20
125-00035A 1510  4-2 130711-00001A 013 1 3190 30
130101-02017A 1550 8 130712-00658 3500 8 140107-00264 3130 210
130104-00036 3200 10 130712-00680 3140 10 3130 220
130107-00023 3380 3 130712-00682 3180 10 3140 210
130107-00024 3380 3 130712-00811 3360 140 3140 220
3390 3 130712-00915 3130 10 3150 210
130107-00025 3380 3 130712-00916 3150 10 3160 230
130107-00026 3380 4 130712-00917 3160 10 3160 240
130107-00028 3320 4 130712-00918 3170 10 3170 200
130107-00029 3330 380 130712-00919 3210 10 3170 210
130107-00030 3330 380 130712-00920 3400 30 3180 200
130107-00031 3330 380 3410 30 3180 210
130107-00032 3330 390 130712-00930 3340 30 140107-00289 3360 70
130110-00002 3200  10-7 3350 30 3420 60
130205-00415 027 12 130712-00931 3360 80 3430 60
130205-00419 028 5 130712-01810 3430 80 140107-00307 3320 14
4110 7 130712-01811 3430 140 140107-00312 3490 16
130405-000798B 003 130716-00031 1160 3 140107-00651 3330 750
130407-00043 3320 110 130716-00048 1160 2 150102-00004C 001 1
3330 111 130716-00049A 1160 150102-00382 3500 @ 1-2
130407-00053 3380 6 130901-00058 3100 120 150103-00074 019 1
3390 6 130902-02161 1130 901 150105-00415A 031 1
130407-00054 3380 7 131002-00085A 5610 3 150106-00064 015 1
3390 7 131002-00091 5620 8 150113-00317 014 1
130407-00058 3390 110 131002-00293 3500 16 150114-00098A 004 1
130413-00032 3360 160 131002-00294 3500 17 150120-00014 034 10
130413-00033 3420 160 131002-00295 3500 18 160-00020 1100 47
3430 160 131005-00058 3630 6 2100 21
130418-00002 3360 152 131005-00061 3600 5 5280 40
130428-00097 020 7 3610 5 160102-00006A 1470 2
130602-00268 3130 40 131006-00001 1400 12 160102-00032H 1470 -
130602-00684 3500 11 1410 19 160102-00033H 1470 1
130602-00685 3500 52 131009-00005 1350 76 160503-00011 3320 130
130602-00758 3330 550 5670 76 3330 130
130602-00826 3490 38 131009-00027 1310 35 160601-00771 3590 3
130602-00827 3490 40 131009-00030 1310 53 160612-00176B 1100 1
130602-00884 012 1 131009-00055 1440 9 160615-00286C 1100 2

594




Part No. Fig No. Key No.| Part No. Fig No. Key No.| Part No. Fig No. Key No.
515-00015 1490  52-3A 65.02130-0004 010 2 65.04902-0016 050 37
5300  3-4D 65.02201-0002 009 1 051 29
5300  4-4D 65.02301-5152 010 1 65.05100-6063A 021 1
5310 1-3A 65.02310-0006 010 1-2 65.05104-0022 021 13
5310  2-3A 65.02401-6035 011 1 65.05104-0023 021  1-2
516-00011 1590 16 65.02410-0040 011 2 65.05201-0016 021 14
520-00004 1640 11 65.02410-0041 011 2 65.05401-5002G 001  4-2
528-00030 1140 2 65.02410-0042 011 2 65.05401-5031 006 2
530-00067 1220 77 65.02410-0050 011 3 65.05501-7099 022 1
1550 47 65.02410-0051 011 3 65.05503-0050 022 141
5480 7 65.02410-0052 011 3 65.05510-5032A 022 1.7
530-00224 5460 1 65.02411-0009 011 1-3 4110 5
534-00079 1340 30 65.02502-0017A 012 5 65.05601-7082 023 1
5660 30 65.03201-1016B 014  1-4 65.05604-0030A 023  1-1
537-00039B 1230 3 65.03203-1062 014 12 65.05606-5032A 023  1-2
547-00023 1550 38 65.03203-1063 014  1-3 65.05610-0007A 023  1-6
547-00024A 1640 51 65.03205-0006B 014  1-7 65.05701-6122 024 6
549-00010 1200 28 65.03402-0009 015 5 65.05740-0222 024  6-2
549-00093 1560  54-1 65.03901-0071 014 5 65.05801-5249 024 1
549-00102 1550 68 050 5 65.05805-5238 024 5
549-00103 1550 67 051 1 65.05806-5005A 024 4
553-00001D4 1570 10 65.03905-0037A 015 3 65.05901-0032 024 7
610502-00005 1110 - 050 6 050 12
1120 - 051 2 65.05902-0022 023 13
1130 - 65.03905-5002 015 4 050 8
610502-00013 5600 - 65.04101-0065B 016 1 051 4
621-02801 1550 6 65.04101-0066B 016 2 65.05902-0023 023 2
65.01110-6140A 008 4 65.04102-0024 016 3 050 10
65.01150-6008 008 5 65.04103-0018 016 4 051 6
65.01201-0075A 002 1 65.04104-0009 016 5 65.05903-0029A 024 14
65.01201-0076 002 1 65.04130-0009A 016 12 65.06520-6008 027 13
65.01201-0077 002 1 65.04130-0011 016 13 050 38
65.01201-0078 002 1 65.04200-6038D 017 1 65.06904-0021 026 2
65.01201-0079 002 1 65.04201-5042C 017  1-1 050 13
65.01414-0004A 004  1-2 65.04201-5043C 017  1-2 051 7
65.01501-5003A 005 1 65.04202-0033 017 14 65.08204-0004A 030 16
65.01510-0040 004 2 65.04202-0034 017 15 65.08901-0045 029 2
050 36 65.04202-0035 017 16 050 19
65.01510-0157 005 2 65.04203-5020A 017  1-3 051 13
050 35 65.04205-0014 017  1-12 65.08902-0030A 030 2
65.01601-5020 006 1 65.04209-0006 017  1-15 050 20
65.01810-5011 015 65.04209-5002 017  1-14 051 14
024 16 65.04301-5003C 018 1 65.09901-0018A 031 2
65.01813-5019 024 13 65.04302-5015 018 2 050 23
65.01903-0034 003 3 65.04410-0021A 001  1-5 051 17
050 1 65.04410-0022 001  1-6 65.09904-0008 030 5
65.01905-0009 005 3 65.04501-0017 020 1 030 7
050 4 65.04505-5018 020 3 050 21
65.02101-0069A 008 1 65.04506-0015 020 8 051 15
65.02115-0016 008 3 65.04902-0016 016 11 65.10205-0006A 033 3

604




CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Daewoo+Doosan+WHEEL+LOADER+DL250+5+Parts+Manual+950106

